RESOURCE https://www.johansondielectrics.com/switch-mode-stacked-capacitors76
HOW TO ORDER
M 2 EM 201 B 474 K 3 J1 001 W
Subfamily # of
Chips Size Voltage DTC Capacitance Tolerance Mark Termination Special
Code Pack
L = P Series
PME
M = P Series
PME
D = E Series
BME
E = E Series
PME
R = T Series
BME
T = T Series
PME
1 = 1 Chip
2 = 2 Chips
3 = 3 Chips
4 = 4 Chips
5 = 5 Chips
N1 = BME
Mini SM 1
Chip
N2 = BME
Min SM 2
Chips
See chart table
"Cap Values
& Mechanical
Characteristics"
500 = 50V
101 = 100V
201 = 200V
501 = 500V
G = NP0/
C0G
N = NP0
B = BX
W = X7R
1st two digits are
significant.
3rd digit denotes
number of zeros.
101 = 100pF
102 = 1000pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
L = ±15%
M = ±20%
N = ±30%
X = +80%/-20%
P = +100%/0%
1 = No Mark
3 = Cap
Code & Tol
Z = Special
Code
J1 = J Lead
J2 = J Lead with
reduced height
J3 = J Lead
(RoHS)
J4 = J Lead with
reduced height
(RoHS)
L1 = L Lead
L2 = L Lead with
reduced height
L3 = L Lead